
BARTHOLOMEW CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL CORPORATION 
2015-2016 School Year 

 
First Teacher Day       Friday  July 31 
First Student Day        Monday August 3 
Labor Day Holiday (no school)     Monday September 7 
Fall Break (1 week)       Mon-Fri October 5-9 
Thanksgiving Break (1 week)      Mon-Fri November 23-27 
First Semester Ends       Friday   December 18 
Christmas Break       Monday Dec 21-Jan 4 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Records Day for Teachers      Monday January 4 
Classes Resume for Students      Tuesday January 5 
PreK Registration       Thurs-Fri January 7-15  
Martin Luther King Holiday (no school)     Monday January 18 
Kindergarten Registration        Mon-Fri March 7-11 
Spring Break         Mon-Fri March 14-18 
Snow Make-up Days #1-#5      Mon-Fri March 21-25 

(starting with 3/25-Good Friday-and going backwards – snow make-up days may be added to the end 
 of the school year, if necessary)  

Last Student Day       Wednesday May 25 
Last Teacher Day (half day)      To follow last student day 
Graduation: New Tech High School     Friday  May 27 
Graduation: North High School-10:00 a.m.    Saturday May 28 
         East High School-1:00 p.m.    Saturday May 28 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Summer School       To be determined 
BCSC Independence Day Holiday      Monday July 4 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 
Grading Periods 

       Student Days  Teacher Days 
First Semester:       
1st 9 weeks:  August 3 – October 2    44   45   
2nd 9 weeks:  October 12 – December 18            45   45             
 
Second Semester: 
3rd 9 weeks:  January 5 – March 11                               48   49 
4th 9 weeks:  March 28 – May 25             43   43.5 
                                  

Testing* 
December             Winter ECA Test/Retest (secondary) 
March            ISTEP+ Applied Skills 
March            IREAD-3 
April            Spring ECA Test/Retest (secondary) 
April            ACT, Explore, Plan (secondary) 
April            ISTEP+ Multiple Choice 
May            ACT, Explore, Plan Make-up Date (secondary) 

 
*IN Department of Education has not determined exact dates for testing for 2015-2016 
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